
Keevisõmblused vastavalt klassile C (EVS-EN ISO 5817) 

B

Rev. Description Date

A Back wall strenghtened, hydraulic set update. 23.09.2020

B Added grease nipple to front wheel, plastic bushings chaned to bronze 
bushings. New water tank brackets. Side brush cover removed. 15.07.2021

Pos. Dwg. No. Part Name Quantity Notes

46 201A2111 Hexagon head bolt 3 DIN 931 - M12x 60 - Zn
45 201A2072 Flat head countersunk socket 8 DIN 7991 -  M8x12 - Zn
44 201A2067 Flat head countersunk socket 4 DIN 7991 -  M6x25 - Zn
43 201A1531 Socket head cap screw 4 DIN 912 - M6x55 - Zn
42 201A1502 Socket head cap screw 1 DIN 912 - M6x25 - Zn
41 201A0525 Carriage bolt 9 DIN 603 -  M8x30 - Zn
40 110B1001 Hose 1
39 110B1001 Hose 1
38 110B1001 Hose 1
37 413.910 Hydraulic set 1
36 413.605 Waterpipe 1
35 413.500 Side brush 1 Right
34 413.413 Plate 3
33 413.411 Rubber strip 1
32 413.400 Hatch 1
31 413.380 Front wheel fixture 1
30 413.370 Crank 2
29 413.360 Bracket 2
28 413.354 Reversible bushing 1
27 413.350 Fork 1
26 413.340 Sweeper core 1
25 413.330 Motor holder 1
24 413.320 Bracket 1
23 413.310 Bracket 1
22 413.228 Bushing 2
21 413.200 Body 1
20 413.020 Right cover 1
19 413.015 Lower sliding plate 2
18 413.010 Left cover 1
17 413.007 Left side top cover 1
16 413.005 Top cover 1
15 413.004 Right side top cover 1
14 413.002 Rubber bushing 4
13 396.703 Reversible bushing 1
12 396.702 Bushing 1
11 396.701 Axle 1
10 378.501 Tank 1
9 378.401 Brush rings support plate 1
8 378.330 Rubber coupling 1
7 378.009 Cushion 2
6 378.005 Distance bush 4  
5 378.004 Pin 2  
4 28.2001 Pin 2
3 11.003 Hydraulic sylinder 2
2 10.004 Electric cable 1
1 10.003 Electric cable with switch 1

Pos. Dwg. No. Part Name Quantity Notes

80 204A1604 Nut 4 DIN 985 (Nylock) M6 - Zn
79 203A2705 Washer 4 DIN9021 - M20 - Zn
78 203A2704 Washer 2 DIN9021 - M12 - Zn
77 203A0502 Spring washer 4 DIN 127 - M10 - Zn
76 203A0214 Washer 4 DIN 125 - M30 - Zn
75 203A0212 Washer 2 DIN 125 - M20 - Zn
74 203A0211 Washer 2 DIN 125 - M27 - Zn
73 203A0209 Washer 18 DIN 125 - M16 - Zn
72 203A0207 Washer 8 DIN 125 - M12 - Zn
71 203A0206 Washer 16 DIN 125 - M10 - Zn
70 203A0205 Washer 38 DIN 125 - M8 - Zn
69 203A0204 Washer 4 DIN 125 - M6 - Zn
68 203A0203 Washer 4 DIN 125 - M5 - Zn
67 203A0106 Washer 3 DIN 25201 - M16 - Zn
66 203A0105 Washer NordLock 4 DIN 25201 - M12 - Zn
65 203A0104 Washer NordLock 6 DIN 25201 - M10 - Zn
64 202A0905 External circlip 2 DIN 471 - 20x1,2
63 202A0904 External circlip 4 DIN 471 - 30x1,5
62 202A0802 Retaining Pin 2 DIN11024 - Ø3 - Zn
61 202A0504 Slotted spring pin 1 DIN1481 -  D10x60
60 202A0104 Linch pin 4 DIN 11023 - Ø6
59 201A23013 Self drilling screw 7
58 201A22136 Hexagon head bolt 4 DIN 933 - M 5x20 - Zn
57 201A22105 Hexagon head bolt 7 DIN 933 - M16x 40 - Zn
56 201A22101 Hexagon head bolt 2 DIN 933 - M16x 50 - Zn
55 201A22077 Hexagon head bolt 4 DIN 933 - M12x 50 - Zn
54 201A22047 Hexagon head bolt 12 DIN 933 - M10x 35 - Zn
53 201A22046 Hexagon head bolt 4 DIN 933 - M10x 30 - Zn
52 201A22045 Hexagon head bolt 2 DIN 933 - M10x 25 - Zn
51 201A22031 Hexagon head bolt 4 DIN 933 - M 8x 50 - Zn
50 201A22029 Hexagon head bolt 3 DIN 933 - M 8x 40 - Zn
49 201A2183 Hexagon head bolt 2 DIN 931 - M16x180 - Zn
48 201A2140 Hexagon head bolt 1 DIN 931 - M12x 55 - Zn
47 201A2131 Hexagon head bolt 3 DIN 931 - M16x150 - Zn Collecting sweeper CB-2000 

with side brush
15.07.2021

413.000.1B

Revision
Date

B



Pos. Dwg. No. Part Name Quantity Notes

134 413.031 Bracket 2
133 213A0130 Bushing 2   
132 299A0324 Fitting 1
131 201A22010 Hexagon head bolt 6 DIN 933 - M 6x40 - Zn
130 S2104 Sticker 1
129 S2103 Height scale sticker 2
128 S101 Sticker 1 Serial No.
127 S1005 Sticker 2 Sami logo white
126 A46803 Warning label 1  
125 A46799 Warning label 1

Pos. Dwg. No. Part Name Quantity Notes

124 A46772 Warning label 1
123 A46771 Warning label 1 Read before using
122  299A0306 Fitting 1
121 299A0303 Fitting 1
120 299A0302 Three way fitting 1
119 299A0277 Pipe fitting 1
118 299A0356 1/2" barb fitting 1
117 299A0275 1/2" barb 90deg fitting 1
116 299A0229 Blind nut 1 Stainless 1/2"
115 299A0228 Male barbed hose fitting 2
114 299A0227 Ball valve 1 3/8"
113 299A0225 Nozzle holder 4 8272004 Tecomec
112 299A0222 Nozzle body 1
111 299A0221 Nozzle 5
110 299A0220 Nozzle filter 5
109 299A0213 Rubber roll 2
108 299A0323 Tank fitting 1
107 299A0204 Hose Clamp 6 ABA 19-28mm
106 299A0197 Shock absorber 2
105 217A0109 Pump filter 1
104 217A0108 Water pump 1
103 213A0137 Sleeve bearing 2
102 212A0305 Brush strip 2
101 212A0304 Brush strip 1
100 212A0201 Distance ring 25  
99 212A0109 Brush ring 30  
98 208F0402 Bearing unit 1
97 208E0437 Hose clamp 2
96 208E0431 Cover plate 3
95 208E0430 Pipe clamp 6 A3 1/2"
94 208E0421 Pipe clamp 2 A5 42
93 208E0420 Hose clamp cover plate 4 ADPS3
92 208E0419 Hose clamp 8 AD3 22-22 S
91 208E0404 Hose clamp 2 AD2 14-14 S
90 208E0402 Hose clamp cover plate 1 ADPS2
89 208E0227 Hydraulic motor 1
88 208A0211 Wheel 2
87 208A0208 Front wheel 1
86 207A0101 Grease nipple 6 DIN 71412 - M6
85 204A2901 Wing nut 18
84 204A1608 Nut 7 DIN 985 (Nylock) M16 - Zn
83 204A1607 Nut 4 DIN 985 (Nylock) M12 - Zn
82 204A1606 Nut 8 DIN 985 (Nylock) M10 - Zn
81 204A1605 Nut 13 DIN 985 (Nylock) M8 - Zn

Collecting sweeper CB-2000 
with side brush

15.07.2021

413.000.1B

Revision
Date

B



 2326  2515 

127
102

59
 2

02
8 

 9
71

 
10145 19

A (1 : 5)

123

125 126
124

128

B (1 : 5)

88

54 71 82
C (1 : 3) 49

73

109

73
84

 10 

D (1 : 3)

129

Collecting sweeper CB-2000 
with side brush

15.07.2021

413.000.1B

Revision
Date

B



87

11

74

78

22

61

12
31

13

28 53 65

27

35

738447

32

33
18

127

85

129

100

99

26

8

55 72

25

89

72

83

54 77 9

20

15
16

17

85

103

985673

21

10
24

29

30

1

130

2

30

29

62 4

5 6 60

23

64

75

7

80

44

57 67

106

48 66

81

70

65

52

97

42
84

73

70

70

3

63

76

57

73

34

417081

37

133

86

134

134
E (1 : 3)

79

14

86

14

79

Collecting sweeper CB-2000 
with side brush

15.07.2021

413.000.1B

Revision
Date

B



36

108

107 38

39

40

89

92937051

9443

92 93 70 51

105 104

58

68

116

91 90 70 50

95
113111110

50 70
43

119

118

111 110

122

112

115

115
114

120

121

11796
131

3

37

3

F (1 : 1)

Collecting sweeper CB-2000 
with side brush

15.07.2021

413.000.1B

Revision
Date

B



3
14

6

7
12

5

2

8

13

11

10
9

4

1

16

11

A

Keevisõmblused vastavalt klassile C (EVS-EN ISO 5817) 

Pos. Dwg. No. Part Name Quantity Notes

16 213A0130 Bushing 2   
15 207A0101 Grease nipple 1 DIN 71412 - M6
14 202A0504 Slotted spring pin 1 DIN1481 -  D10x60
13 201A22045 Hexagon head bolt 2 DIN 933 - M10x 25 - Zn
12 201A22046 Hexagon head bolt 4 DIN 933 - M10x 30 - Zn
11 203A0104 Washer NordLock 6 DIN 25201 - M10 - Zn
10 203A2704 Washer 2 DIN9021 - M12 - Zn
9 203A0211 Washer 2 DIN 125 - M27 - Zn
8 208A0208 Front wheel 1
7 413.380 Front wheel fixture 1
6 413.354 Reversible bushing 1
5 413.350 Fork 1
4 413.228 Bushing 2
3 396.703 Reversible bushing 1
2 396.702 Bushing 1
1 396.701 Axle 1

Rev. Description Date

A Added grease nipple, plastic bushings chaned to bronze bushings. 15.07.2021

Front wheel set 15.07.2021

413.390

Revision
Date

A



2

25

3

25

41

1

33 351926

35 29

17

12

18 29

40
20 29

11

7

9

6

39

14

5
21 30

8 10

22

36

27

24

32

4

4

25

2

42

43

A

44

44

29

35

20 29

13

( )

Keevisõmblused vastavalt klassile C (EVS-EN ISO 5817) 

12.5

Pos. Dwg. No. Part Name Quantity Notes

44 213A0128 Bushing 2  
43 413.568 Nozzle bracket 1
42 203A2900 Washer 1
41 299A0206 Rubber buffer 2
40 212A0113 Channel brush 1
39 208E0215 Hydraulic motor 1
38 207A0101 Grease nipple 5 DIN 71412 - M6
37 205A0149 Extension spring 2
36 204A1607 Nut 5 DIN 985 (Nylock) M12 - Zn
35 204A1606 Nut 8 DIN 985 (Nylock) M10 - Zn
34 204A1604 Nut 2 DIN 985 (Nylock) M6 - Zn
33 203A0902 Washer 3 DIN 440 - M10 - Zn
32 203A0213 Washer 1 DIN 125 - M24 - Zn
31 203A0209 Washer 4 DIN 125 - M16 - Zn
30 203A0207 Washer 2 DIN 125 - M12 - Zn
29 203A0206 Washer 13 DIN 125 - M10 - Zn
28 203A0204 Washer 2 DIN 125 - M6 - Zn
27 203A0105 Washer NordLock 6 DIN 25201 - M12 - Zn
26 203A0103 Washer NordLock 1 DIN 25201 - M8 - Zn
25 202A0905 External circlip 6 DIN 471 - 20x1,2
24 202A0501 Slotted spring pin 1 DIN1481 -  D8x40
23 201A22108 Hexagon head bolt 4 DIN 933 - M16x 45 - Zn
22 201A22074 Hexagon head bolt 2 DIN 933 - M12x 35 - Zn
21 201A22073 Hexagon head bolt 1 DIN 933 - M12x 30 - Zn
20 201A22046 Hexagon head bolt 5 DIN 933 - M10x 30 - Zn
19 201A22025 Hexagon head bolt 1 DIN 933 - M 8x 20 - Zn
18 201A2126 Hexagon head bolt 3 DIN 931 - M10x 55 - Zn
17 201A0507 Carriage bolt 2 DIN 603 -  M12x45 - Zn
16 201A0052 Lifting eye bolt 2
15  299A0305 Post 1
14 413.567 Post bracket 1
13 413.566 Motor bracket 1
12 413.564 Flange 1
11 413.561 Plate 1
10 413.550 Bracket 1
9 413.540 Bracket 1
8 413.530 Cylinder bracket 1
7 413.520 Bracket 1
6 413.510 Mounting bracket 1
5 378.020 Hydraulic cylinder 1
4 28.2005 Pin 2
3 28.2004 Pin 1
2 28.2003 Pin 3
1 28.2002 Pin 1

Rev. Description Date

A Side brush cover removed, nozzle bracket changed. Bushings changed. 15.07.2021

Side brush 15.07.2021

413.500

Revision
Date

A



 1
93

1 
 6

47
 

 934 

15

16 28

23

31

34

 210 

 700 

38

37

Side brush 15.07.2021

413.500

Revision
Date



2

1

7
8

9
5

6

3

410
Notes:
1. Positions 11 - 16 manually hidden.

( )

Keevisõmblused vastavalt klassile C (EVS-EN ISO 5817) 

A

12.5

Pos. 
nr. Joonise nr. Nimetus Arv Materjal Toorik Mass

16  Kaitsespiraal (Roheline) 1 Nylon 101 Ø32 - 600 mm 0.026
15  Kaitsespiraal (Roheline) 1 Nylon 101 Ø25 - 400 mm 0.026
14 208E0419K Voolikuklambri komplekt 1 AD3 22-22 S 0.17
13 208E0404K Voolikuklambri komplekt 1 AD2 14-14 S 0.12
12 204A0903 Mutter 9 8 DIN 934 - M8 - Zn 0.00
11 203A0103 Nordlock seib 8 8 DIN 25201 - M8 - Zn 0.00
10 299A0220 Pihusti filter 1 8139002 Tecomec 0.01
9 299A0277 Toru ots voolikule 1/2 mutriga 1 0.11
8 299A0204 Voolikuklamber 2 1.4301 ABA 19-28mm 0.02
7 110B1001 Voolik l=1500mm 1 EPDM DIN73411 d13 0.24
6  299A0306 Üleminek emane 1/4-3/8 1 0.06
5 299A0228 Toru-voolik ühendus 1 3/8" - 1/2" 125HBL-8-6 0.00
4 299A0221 Pihusti ots 1 110-02  8259509 Tecomec 0.01
3 299A0222 Pihusti korpus 1 0.03
2 413.930 Hüdraulikakomplekt külgharjale 1 LISAVARUSTUS 12
1 413.501 Külghari (vasakpoolne) 1 47.48

Pos. Dwg. No. Part Name Quantity Notes

16  Hose protection spiral 1 Ø32 - 600 mm
15  Hose protection spiral 1 Ø25 - 400 mm
14 208E0419K Hose clamp set 1 AD3 22-22 S
13 208E0404K Hose clamp set 1
12 204A0903 Nut 9 DIN 934 - M8 - Zn
11 203A0103 Washer 8 DIN 25201 - M8 - Zn
10 299A0220 Nozzle filter 1
9 299A0277 Pipe fitting 1
8 299A0204 Hose Clamp 2 ABA 19-28mm
7 110B1001 Hose 1
6  299A0306 Fitting 1
5 299A0228 Male barbed hose fitting 1
4 299A0221 Nozzle 1
3 299A0222 Nozzle body 1
2 413.930 Hydraulic set for side brush 1
1 413.501 Side brush 1 Left

Rev. Description Date

A Side brush cover removed, nozzle bracket changed. 15.07.2021

Side brush set 15.07.2021

413.505

Revision
Date

A



( )

Keevisõmblused vastavalt klassile C (EVS-EN ISO 5817) 

12.5

Hydraulic set 22.09.2020

413.910

Revision
Date



Hydraulic set for side brush 15.07.2021

413.930

Revision
Date


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Detail View B (1 : 5)
	Detail View C (1 : 3)
	Detail View D (1 : 3)

	Sheet4
	Drawing View11
	Detail View E (1 : 3)

	Sheet5
	Drawing View16
	Detail View F (1 : 1)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet1
	Drawing View29

	Sheet2
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View30

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


